## ORDINANCE NO. 2376

## AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES FOR DISPATCHERS IN THE ROSELLE PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FOR THE YEARS 2013, 2014, AND 2015

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Roselle Park, County of Union, State of New Jersey as follows:

**SECTION I.** This ordinance is intended to reaffirm, and is entered pursuant to the Agreement between the Borough of Roselle Park and the Communications Workers of America, AFL-CIO, fixing salary ranges for Dispatchers of the Roselle Park Police Department for the calendar years 2013, 2014, and 2015.

**SECTION II.** The following named Dispatchers of the Roselle Park Police Department shall be entitled to an annual salary for the time period indicated hereafter as set forth opposite each respective classification.

CLASSIFICATION	2.00% FFECTIVE <u>1/1/2013</u>	2.00% FFECTIVE <u>1/1/2014</u>	E	2.00% FFECTIVE <u>1/1/2015</u>
Dispatchers 0-6 Months	\$ 32,976.01	\$ 33,635.53	\$	34,308.24
Dispatchers 7-12 Months	\$ 35,037.02	\$ 35,737.76	\$	36,452.51
Dispatchers 13-24 Months	\$ 37,098.01	\$ 37,839.97	\$	38,596.76
Dispatchers 25 Months and Up	\$ 38,472.02	\$ 39,241.46	\$	40,026.28

**SECTION III.** The salaries and wages set forth in Section II shall be payable in 26 equal installments or in such installments as may be determined by resolution of the Mayor and Council. Said salaries shall be in lieu of all fees which may be collected by said personnel.

**SECTION IV.** The salaries and wages herein fixed shall be effective as of January 1, 2013.

**SECTION V.** All ordinances and parts of ordinances inconsistent with the terms hereof are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

**SECTION VI.** This ordinance shall take effect in the time and manner prescribed by law.

A domando	
Adopted:	
	Mayor
Attest:	
Borough Clerk	

Introduced: December 6, 2012